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AN ACT

ENTITLED, An Act to authorize the purchase of certain improved real property in Pierre and to

make an appropriation therefor.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. The Bureau of Administration may purchase improved real property from the South

Dakota Community Foundation at a cost of one million five hundred thousand dollars, the real

property being described as follows:

All of Lots 3 and 4 of the Plat of Lots 3, 4, and 5, Hyde Stadium Addition;

All of Franklin Hyde Addition;

All of Palmer and Scott Addition;

All of Lot 1 of Midwest Financial Subdivision of the Replat of Palmer and Scott Addition,

Franklin Hyde Addition, Midwest Financial Subdivision and Lot 1 of Ken Korkow Addition;

All to the City of Pierre, Hughes County, South Dakota, according to the recorded plats thereof,

otherwise known as the Capitol Lake Plaza.

Section 2. There is hereby appropriated from the general fund the sum of one million five

hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), or so much thereof as may be necessary, to the Bureau of

Administration for the purpose of purchasing the building described in section 1 of this Act.

Section 3. The commissioner of the Bureau of Administration shall approve vouchers and the

state auditor shall draw warrants to pay expenditures authorized by this Act.
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